Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyro Industries		06/20/2008	PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Cyro LLC	
Street Address:	379 Interpace Parkway, P.O. Box 677	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3420264	ACRYLITE RESIST
Serial Number:	78918755	ACRYLITE SECURUS
Registration Number:	3412387	ACRYLITE SIGNFLEX
Serial Number:	76630287	ACRYLITE
Serial Number:	76637990	SUPURE BRITE
Serial Number:	76618340	PUREGUARD
Serial Number:	76615117	PURE GUARD
Registration Number:	3329971	SUPURE
Serial Number:	76618075	EVERPURE
Registration Number:	2960644	SATIN ICE
Registration Number:	2926190	RINKSHIELD
Registration Number:	2767946	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	2729873	LEADING THE WAY
Registration Number:	2506354	CYRO
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003835 FRAME: 0276

900113796

Registration Number:	2821476	VU-STAT
Registration Number:	2489911	WWW.CYRO.COM
Registration Number:	2335412	
Registration Number:	2455997	ACRYMID
Registration Number:	2246112	NODRIP
Registration Number:	2192804	CYROVU
Registration Number:	1759284	HI-GLOSS
Registration Number:	1742054	CYREX
Registration Number:	1088432	CYROLITE
Registration Number:	1585221	ACRYLITE PLUS
Registration Number:	1573356	CYROLON
Registration Number:	1568378	CYRO
Registration Number:	1523040	NODRIP
Registration Number:	0799340	XT
Registration Number:	0825930	ACRYLITE
Registration Number:	0649532	ACRYLITE
Registration Number:	1301054	HIFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)541-8839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-541-8864

Email: debra.chambliss@evonik.com

Correspondent Name: Evonik Degussa Corporation

Address Line 1: 379 Interpace Parkway, P.O. Box 677

Address Line 2: IPM-NA, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CYRO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Chambliss
Signature:	/Debra Chambliss/
Date:	08/14/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Formation of Evonik Cyro LLC 6.30.08#page1.tif source=Formation of Evonik Cyro LLC 6.30.08#page2.tif source=Formation of Evonik Cyro LLC 6.30.08#page3.tif source=Formation of Evonik Cyro LLC 6.30.08#page4.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEW JERSEY
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "CYRO INDUSTRIES" TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CYRO
INDUSTRIES" TO "EVONIK CYRO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 6:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008.

4568670 8100V

080740652

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varuet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6696498

DATE: 06-30-08

June 17, 2008

CYRO Industries

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18–214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

The undersigned, CYRO Industries, a New Jersey general partnership (the "Partnership"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Partnership first formed is New Jersey.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is New Jersey.
- 3.) The date the Partnership first formed is July 1, 1976.
- 4.) The name of the Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CYRO Industries.
- 5.) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Evonik CYRO LLC.
- 6.) The conversion is to become effective as of June 30, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CYRO Industries has caused this Certificate to be executed on this <u>20</u> day of June 2008.

Bv:

John Rolando

President

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "EVONIK CYRO LLC"
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.
2008, AT 6:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008.

4568670 8100V

080740652

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smila Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6696498

DATE: 06-30-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:57 PM 06/27/2008 FILED 06:29 PM 06/27/2008 SRV 080740652 - MWW8670 FILE

RECORDED: 08/14/2008

June 17, 2008

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is Evonik CYRO LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Third: The formation is to become effective as of June 30, 2008.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 20_{-} day of June, 2008.

By:

John Rolando President